Green Lake County Drainage Board

571 County Rd. A Green Lake, WI 54941-3188 Steven Foust - 920-426-3639 Patrick Krueger - 920-361-2129 Richard M Sobieski - 920-229-5285

Drainage Board Annual Meeting Notice

Date: November 18, 2020 Time: 7:00 p.m.
Training Room, Green Lake County Government Center
571 County Rd A, Green Lake WI

<u>AGENDA</u>

Committee Members

Patrick Krueger, Chair Steven Foust, Vice-Chair Richard Sobieski, Secretary

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Certification of Open Meeting Law
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Approval of Agenda
- 5. Approval of November 6, 2019 Minutes
- 6. Public Comment (3 min limit)
- 7. Appearances
- 8. Report on Annual Inspections
- 9. Review and approve DATCP Report
- 10. Discussion/Action on Maintenance Issues in all districts
- 11. Vouchers
- 12. Correspondence
- 13. Committee Discussion
 - Future Meeting Date
 - Future Agenda Items for Action & Discussion
- 14. Adjourn

Due to COVID-19 pandemic, this meeting will be conducted and available through in person attendance (6 ft. social distancing and face masks are required) or audio/visual communication. Remote access can be obtained through the following link:

Topic: Drainage Board Annual Meeting

Time: Nov 18, 2020 07:00 PM Central Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting

https://zoom.us/j/92125106254?pwd=dHg5Rkl2RWdRaW9BWncxa2NMNzlCdz09

Meeting ID: 921 2510 6254 Passcode: 288618

Dial by your location

+1 301 715 8592 US (Germantown) +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)

Kindly arrange to be present, if unable to do so, please notify the Land Conservation office at 920-294-4051.

Sincerely, Patrick Krueger, Drainage Board Chairman